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NHL NETWORK U.S. 2009-10 COLLEGE HOCKEY LIVE GAME SCHEDULE 
 INCLUDES JAN. 8 FENWAY PARK DOUBLEHEADER  

 
NEW YORK (December 16, 2009) – NHL Network™ U.S. today announced the remaining 

games on the network’s 2009-10 college hockey schedule.  Included are special hockey events such as 
Sun Life Frozen Fenway – the outdoor games between the Northeastern and New Hampshire women’s 
teams and the Boston College and Boston University men’s teams Jan. 8 at Fenway Park, both in HD.  
Other special events include the U.S. Under-20 National Team exhibition game against North Dakota on 
Sunday, Dec. 20, and the ECAC Semifinals March 19 and the ECAC Championship game March 21.   

 
NHL Network’s slate of college games boasts appearances by top-ranked teams from the Hockey 

East Association, Central Collegiate Hockey Association (CCHA), Western Collegiate Hockey Association 
(WCHA), and Eastern College Athletic Conference (ECAC Hockey).  The package provides NHL Network 
with ‘Game of the Week’ match-ups that will be televised primarily on Friday nights through the remainder 
of the 2009-10 season.  In addition to the network’s previously-announced 78-game package of live 
NHL® games, live college hockey games are an integral part of NHL Network’s portfolio of hockey 
programming providing viewers unmatched access to live hockey action. 
 

The full NHL Network U.S. 2009-10 College Hockey live game schedule is as follows:    
 
Date   Game       Time (ET) 
Friday, Nov. 13  Ferris State at Miami      7:30 p.m. 
Friday, Nov. 27  St. Cloud State at Denver     9:30 p.m.  
Friday, Dec. 11  North Dakota at Wisconsin     8:30 p.m. 
Sunday, Dec. 20 U.S. Under-20 National Team at North Dakota    Noon* 
Friday, Jan. 8  Northeastern vs. New Hampshire (women)   4 p.m.** 
Friday, Jan. 8  Boston College vs. Boston University     7:30 p.m.** 
Friday, Jan. 22  Denver at Wisconsin      8 p.m. 
Friday, Jan. 29  Denver at North Dakota      8:30 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 5  Clarkson at Union      7 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 12  Minnesota State at Wisconsin     9 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 19  Nebraska-Omaha at Miami     7:30 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 26  RPI at Colgate       7 p.m. 
Friday, Mar. 5  Michigan Tech at North Dakota     8:30 p.m. 
Friday, Mar. 19  ECAC Semifinal #1      4 p.m. 
Friday, Mar. 19  ECAC Semifinal #2      7 p.m. 
Sunday, Mar. 21 ECAC Championship      11 a.m.* 
*Tape Delay 
**Sun Life Frozen Fenway Outdoors at Fenway Park 
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